## **People's Choice Power Simmental** 2025 animal <u>nomination form</u>

Interested in nominating one or more animals in the 2025 People's Choice Power Simmental event in our milestone 20<sup>th</sup> year? Please complete this form & bring it to pen processing on 1/17/2025.



| Ranch name:             | Your name:  | :                                       |
|-------------------------|---|---|
| Mobile phone: ()        | (Cell where y   | ou may be reached during Denver events) |
| Name of animal entered: |   |   |
| Animal's tattoo #       | Animal's birthdate:   | ASA reg #:                              |
| · ·                     | or %) & he will be shown in (circ<br>5 or <b>PB P&amp;G Pen of 3</b> or | •                                       |
| <del>-</del> ,          | PB or %) & will be shown in (circ                                       |   |

Nominated animals must be entered in and shown in the 2025 NWSS Simmental pen show.

Nomination of the above animal is also known as "Gold Level" membership in the 2025 People's Choice Power Simmental, as found in rules & entitlements posted on ColoradoSimmental.com. Gold Level membership is \$250.00 per animal payable to Colorado Simmental Association no later than 2 p.m. Friday, Jan. 17, 2025. See CSA's Willie Altenburg (970-481-2570) or Susan Russell (719-469-0020). More than one animal may be nominated per owner/breeder but only 1 animal per pen.

The nominated animal is guaranteed to be a satisfactory potential breeder, as under the ASA sale terms and conditions. The owner/breeder also agrees to stand behind the animal's pedigree, which should be free of any known genetic birth defects to participate.

Once entered, the animal must participate in all facets of People's Choice Power Simmental judging & selection. Ear tags, stall cards and back numbers will be provided by CSA to help identify entries. EPDs and printed information for the crowd hand-out sheet will come from pen processing data.

CSA also provides the finalists, based on ballot tallies, with special People's Choice Power Simmental jackets presented to the People's Choice Power Simmental winners.

The owner/breeder of the selected 2025 People's Choice Power Simmental receives \$10,000. Sale commission is <u>not</u> deducted from the sale price. The winning animal may not be re-sold during the 2025 One & Only sale. If a bull is selected, the winning owner/breeder retains 1/3 semen interest and if a female is selected, the owner/breeder retains 1 flush at the breeder's expense and the winner's convenience.

I/we understand and agree to all the rules and regulations of People's Choice Power Simmental and enter my animal for participation.

| Signature |  |
|-----------|--|
| _         |  |